Petaluma High School

Student Announcements

Today’s date is Wednesday, November 13, 2019

Nominated Juniors for Global Glimpse Summer Program. Your Application
deadline has been extended to November 19th due to fires, evacuations, and power
outages. There are still some of you who have yet to attend the Parent/Student
Session. There are still a couple of upcoming Webinar sessions that you could register
for in the next week or so. Check your email. Please don't hesitate to complete your
application before attending one of these sessions. If you need any assistance with
completing the application, contact Maestra Contini in A-1. Again, the application
deadline is November 19th.

Attention Water Polo Club! We have great news! Starting Thursday, we will be in the
pool. Be at the pool, dressed and ready to get in the pool by 3:15. We'll get in the water
and finally get to practice the skills and drills we've been reviewing. See you there!

Circle of Friends meets Thursdays at lunch in E-1. Come meet new people, play silly
games and have fun!!

The class Dodgeball tournament is coming up! Head to D-1 to sign up to play the
week before Thanksgiving break, November 18 to November 22.

NEWS FROM THE COLLEGE AND CAREER CENTER:

We are excited to let you know that students can begin applying to The 10,000
Degrees Institute Program. Students must be a current high school juniors who will be
seniors in Fall 2020. No GPA requirement for students applying to the 10,000 Degrees
program. The only requirements are that students demonstrate financial need and are
not currently enrolled in another similar college access program. For more questions
visit the College and Career Center in the library.



11/13/2019

11/13/2019

11/13/2019

11/13/2019

11/16/2019
11/16/2019

11/16/2019

11/16/2019

11/16/2019
11/16/2019

11/16/2019
11/19/2019

11/19/2019

Petaluma High School

Team Name

Varsity Boys Cross
Country

Varsity Girls Cross
Country

JV Girls Basketball

Varsity Girls
Basketball

Freshman Boys
Basketball

JV Boys Basketball

Varsity Boys
Basketball

Varsity Boys Cross
Country

Varsity Girls Cross
Country

JV Girls Basketball

Varsity Girls
Basketball

JV Boys Basketball

Varsity Boys
Basketball

Mock-Meet

Mock-Meet

Branson/Maria
Carrillo (S)

Branson/Maria
Carrillo (S)

Alameda

Alameda

Alameda

VVAL Championship

Meet

VVAL Championship

Meet
Scrimmage TBD

Windsor Jamboree

Maria Carrillo

Maria Carillo

Location

Helen Putnam Park -
Petaluma

Helen Putnam Park -
Petaluma

Petaluma

Petaluma

PHS
PHS

PHS

Spring Lake Park - Santa
Rosa

Spring Lake Park - Santa
Rosa

TBD

Windsor
PHS

PHS

GENERAL INFORMATION

Early

Start Dismiss
Time al

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

7:00 PM

12:00 PM
1:30 PM

3:00 PM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM
TBD

TBD
5:30 PM

7:00 PM



Petaluma High School

Parking Permits

Parking permits are required for all students and staff who wish to park in designated
parking spaces. Parking permits are available in the SAC office.

Parking on Campus

Students and staff have designated parking around our campus. To provide some
additional student parking, we will be opening a few more parking spaces in the Gym
parking lot. The spaces closest to the street will be designated for Student/Staff and
Visitors and will be a first come first serve. To avoid any problems, please park in
Student designated areas only.

Off Campus Permission

As a reminder to all students, Nutrition Break is a closed campus. This means that
students are not allowed off campus during this time without permission. Students who
go off campus without permission will face disciplinary consequences. During lunchtime,
campus is open for Junior and Senior Upperclassmen only. You must have your I.D.
card with you to show staff. Underclassmen who go off campus without permission will
face disciplinary consequences. Any upperclassmen who has an underclassmen in their
car will also be facing disciplinary consequences

Students please be aware of Hall Pass expectations.

e You must have a class lanyard around your neck when given permission to use
the restroom during class time.

e TA's will be expected to wear yellow vests when running errands for their
teacher.

e Cell phones must be left in class during class time by all students. Detention
assigned if you are out of class with your phone.

e Campus Supervisors and other adults will be looking for the lanyard or vest or
written pass. If you don't have a pass to be out of class, you will get a detention.



Petaluma High School




