<u>Petaluma High School</u>

Student Announcements

Today's date is Wednesday, November 13, 2019

Nominated Juniors for Global Glimpse Summer Program. Your Application deadline has been extended to November 19th due to fires, evacuations, and power outages. There are still some of you who have yet to attend the Parent/Student Session. There are still a couple of upcoming Webinar sessions that you could register for in the next week or so. Check your email. Please don't hesitate to complete your application before attending one of these sessions. If you need any assistance with completing the application, contact Maestra Contini in A-1. Again, the application deadline is November 19th.

Attention Water Polo Club! We have great news! Starting Thursday, we will be in the pool. Be at the pool, dressed and ready to get in the pool by 3:15. We'll get in the water and finally get to practice the skills and drills we've been reviewing. See you there!

Circle of Friends meets Thursdays at lunch in E-1. Come meet new people, play silly games and have fun!!

The class Dodgeball tournament is coming up! Head to D-1 to sign up to play the week before Thanksgiving break, November 18 to November 22.

NEWS FROM THE COLLEGE AND CAREER CENTER:

We are excited to let you know that students can begin applying to The 10,000 Degrees Institute Program. Students must be a current high school juniors who will be seniors in Fall 2020. No GPA requirement for students applying to the 10,000 Degrees program. The only requirements are that students demonstrate financial need and are not currently enrolled in another similar college access program. For more questions visit the College and Career Center in the library.

Petaluma High School

Date	Team Name	Opponent	Location	Start Time	Early Dismiss al
11/13/2019	Varsity Boys Cross Country	Mock-Meet	Helen Putnam Park - Petaluma	4:00 PM	
11/13/2019	Varsity Girls Cross Country	Mock-Meet	Helen Putnam Park - Petaluma	4:00 PM	
11/13/2019	JV Girls Basketball	Branson/Maria Carrillo (S)	Petaluma	5:00 PM	
11/13/2019	Varsity Girls Basketball	Branson/Maria Carrillo (S)	Petaluma	7:00 PM	
11/16/2019	Freshman Boys Basketball	Alameda	PHS	12:00 PM	
11/16/2019	JV Boys Basketball	Alameda	PHS	1:30 PM	
11/16/2019	Varsity Boys Basketball	Alameda	PHS	3:00 PM	
11/16/2019	Varsity Boys Cross Country	VVAL Championship Meet	Spring Lake Park - Santa Rosa	9:00 AM	
11/16/2019	Varsity Girls Cross Country	VVAL Championship Meet	Spring Lake Park - Santa Rosa	9:00 AM	
11/16/2019	JV Girls Basketball	Scrimmage TBD	TBD	TBD	
11/16/2019	Varsity Girls Basketball	Windsor Jamboree	Windsor	TBD	
11/19/2019	JV Boys Basketball	Maria Carrillo	PHS	5:30 PM	
11/19/2019	Varsity Boys Basketball	Maria Carillo	PHS	7:00 PM	

Petaluma High School

Parking Permits

Parking permits are required for all students and staff who wish to park in designated parking spaces. Parking permits are available in the SAC office.

Parking on Campus

Students and staff have designated parking around our campus. To provide some additional student parking, we will be opening a few more parking spaces in the Gym parking lot. The spaces closest to the street will be designated for Student/Staff and Visitors and will be a first come first serve. To avoid any problems, please park in Student designated areas only.

Off Campus Permission

As a reminder to all students, Nutrition Break is a closed campus. This means that students are not allowed off campus during this time without permission. Students who go off campus without permission will face disciplinary consequences. During lunchtime, campus is open for Junior and Senior Upperclassmen only. You must have your I.D. card with you to show staff. Underclassmen who go off campus without permission will face disciplinary consequences. Any upperclassmen who has an underclassmen in their car will also be facing disciplinary consequences

Students please be aware of Hall Pass expectations.

- You must have a class lanyard around your neck when given permission to use the restroom during class time.
- TA's will be expected to wear yellow vests when running errands for their teacher.
- Cell phones must be left in class during class time by all students. Detention assigned if you are out of class with your phone.
- Campus Supervisors and other adults will be looking for the lanyard or vest or written pass. If you don't have a pass to be out of class, you will get a detention.

Petaluma High School